ORDINANCE NO. 9-68

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR AND TO CHOOSE A DEPUTY-MAYOR.

WHEREAS, the Charter for the Municipality of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio provides for the office of Deputy-Mayor; and

WHEREAS, the said Charter does not specifically provide a procedure for choosing a Deputy-Mayor prior to the regular meeting in January following its election in November 1969;

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:

Section 1. A Deputy-Mayor shall be choosen from the Councilmen of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, at the regular meeting on 5 August, 1968 by a majority vote of all members of the Council. He shall perform the duties of Deputy-Mayor as prescribed in Section 4.03 of the Charter of the Municipality of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio until a successor shall be choosen in accordence with Section 2 of this ordinance.

Section 2. The procedure for choice of a Deputy-Mayor at the first regular meeting of the Council in January 1970 shall be as prescribed in the said Charter.

Section 3. In the event of a vacancy in the office of Deputy-Mayor prior to the time stated in Section 2 of this ordinance, the Council shall choose another Councilman to serve as Deputy-Mayor until the time stated in the said Section 2.

PASSED this 157 day of July, 1968.

, Mayor - Village of Centerville

Course Suezek

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council - Village of

Centerville

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 9-68, passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, on the 151 day of July, 1968.

Clerk